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ROUTE CLOSURE TIMES:

Long Route After Lunch - 11:30 am

First Challenge - 11:30 am at Water Stop
Second Challenge - 12:30 pm
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2025 GRAVEL TRASK
Day 2 - South Murphy Camp

MILES | ACTION DESCRIPTION INTERVAL
0.0 START |SOUTH on Trask River Rd from Camp 0.0
2.1 | STRAIGHT [on Trask Rvr Rd - x E Fork Rd & return route on left 2.1
8.0 REST Rest Stop at Lake Tahoe - then reverse back to camp 5.9

MILES | ACTION DESCRIPTION INTERVAL

MAIN ROUTE
8.0 | CONTINUE |Continue south from rest stop at Lake Tahoe 8.0
13.0 LEFT Left at fork in road 23-5-AD to right 5.0
15.8 LEFT Stay left at fork in road follow river 2.8
17.0 LUNCH |Lunch stop at "Designated camp site" 1.2
22.3 RIGHT |Rejoin short route & return to camp 5.3
24.3 END Trask River County Campground 2.0
MILES | ACTION DESCRIPTION INTERVAL
17.1 RIGHT |From lunch stop turn right onto Steampot Rd 17.1
18.3 RIGHT |Stay right at fork in road 1.2
22.8 STOP  |Water Stop - Murphys Camp - 1st CHALLENGE departs - and returns 4.5
25.3 NOTE |[Stay left at fork - 2nd CHALLENGE goes right 2.5

26.8 STOP  |Water stop - Continue left - 2nd Challenge Returns from right 1.5

32.5 LEFT Merge with N Fork Rd & bridge over creek 5.6

36.0 LEFT Paved road to camp 3.5

36.2 END FINISH County Park 0.2

MILES | ACTION DESCRIPTION INTERVAL

CHALLENGE OPTIONS
FIRST CHALLENGE OPTION

22.8 START [Depart LONG route at Murphys Camp Water Stop 22.8

22.9 LEFT LEFT onto Toll Road 0.1

23.2 GATE |Weyerhaeuser Gate 0.3

25.5 LEFT Stay Left at Fork 2.3

26.8 LEFT LEFT onto Flora Mainline 1.3

30.9 GATE END OPTION rejoin main route 4.1

SECOND CHALLENGE OPTION

33.3 RIGHT |Stay Right at "Y" onto Cruiser Creek Rd - Long route stays left 333

34.3 LEFT Stay left at fork in road 1.0

34.8 RIGHT |Stay right at fork 0.5

36.3 LEFT LEFT onto Murphy Grade Rd 1.5

37.8 STOP End of CHALLENGE at water stop 1.5
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